FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

04-03-2000



101303797

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORDATION	<b>FORM</b>	COVER	SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY						

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record	the attached orig	inal docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type		Conveyance	Type				
X New		X Assignmen	t Secu	rity Agreeme	ent		
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#	-Recordation)	License	Char	ige of Name			
Correction of PTO E Reel # Corrective Documer	Frame #	Merger //	U.S. Gov for Use ONLY by U.S.	ernment	ancies)		
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental F		Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies	Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Testa,	Giuseppe				12/21/99		
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			Mark if additiona	al names of rec	eiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Breed A	Automotive Technol	ogy, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) a corpo	a corporation of Deleware domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 5300 A1	5300 Allen K. Breed Highway  of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2) P.O. Bo	ox 33050				Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Lakelar	nd	Florida State/Cou	ntry	33807-30 Zip Code			
Domestic Represen	tative Name and A	ddress <sub>E</sub>	nter for the first Red	eiving Party o	nly.		
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
3/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000113 02 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	13576 09481626				ng time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

,

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010644 FRAME: 0933** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 86	63-668-6707			
Name	Lonnie R. Drayer					
Address (line 1)	Breed Technologies, Inc.	•				
Address (line 2)	Legal Department					
Address (line 3)	ne 3) 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway, P.O. Box 33050					
Address (line 4)	Lakeland, FL 33807-3050	0				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	t # 1			
If this document signed by the fire Patent Coop	is being filed together with a new Pater st named executing inventor.  Deration Treaty (PCT)  er PCT application number vif a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for a Patent Number of the Patent Number of the Patent Number of the Patent Number of the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application we perform the PCT PCT PCT	umber(s)			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-3576  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Beth Vrioni, Reg. No. 39,869

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010644 FRAME: 0934 Docket No: 785 US

**Application No:** 09/481,626

Filed: 01/12/00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration received from Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Lakeland, County of Polk, State of Florida, United States of America; inventors and owners of an invention entitled "Steering Wheel and Method of Manufacturing the Same" which has been assigned Attorney's Docket No. 785 US, as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

**RECORDED: 02/23/2000** 

Giuseppe Testa

Date: 21/12/1999

1